Q

THE STRUCTURE OF THE CHURCH

)

Read or review chapter 19 of The Catholic Connections Handbook. Then finish the statements on the

different roles in the Church below. To find out if your answers are correct, check for each of your

answers in the word search. Put the unused letters from the word search in the spaces at the bottom
of the page to spell out a message from Jesus.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

. Jesus called Peter “the .

”

When Jesus said that he gave to
Peter the “keys of the Kingdom”
he meant that he was trusting
Peter to lead the .

He is the successor of Peter and
the Bishop of Rome:

A bishop takes care of the Church
in a particular geographical area
called a .

. Smaller units within a diocese:

Priest and deacons are ordained
members of the Church and
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Men who are consecrated religious
are called .

. Women who are consecrated religious are called .

. The evangelical counsel that is a promise to live simply is the vow of .

The evangelical counsel that is a promise to remain unmarried and celibate is called the vow of .

The evangelical counsel that is a promise to listen attentively to God'’s will is the vow of ____.
The lay faithful in the Church, those who are not ordained, are also called the ____.

The effort to restore unity among all Christians through prayer and dialogue: ____.

Saint Catherine of Siena was the first layperson who was named a ____ of the Church.

We share in the ____ work of Christ by living holy, prayerful lives.

When we share the Gospel message with others we are living out the role of ____.

We share in Christ’s role as king when we show leadership in to others.

"

~ Matthew 28:20
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SOLUTION—THE STRUCTURE OF THE CHURCH

Rock
Church
Pope
Diocese
Parishes
Bishop
Brothers
Sisters
Poverty
Chastity

. Obedience
. Laity

. Ecumenism
. Doctor

. Priestly

. Prophet

. Service
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“Teach them to obey everything | have commanded you.”
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